GCSE EXAM TIMETABLE – SUMMER 2025
	DATE
	AM
	DURATION
	PM
	DURATION

	Fri 2 May
	
	
	BTEC Travel & Tourism
	2hrs

	
	
	
	
	

	Thurs 8 May
	BTEC Sport
+

Drama
	1hr 30mins
1hr 30mins
	
	

	Fri 9 May
	
	
	Business Studies 1
	1hr 45mins

	
	
	
	
	

	Mon 12 May
	English Literature 1
	1hr 45mins
	Computer Science 1
	1hr 30mins

	Tues 13 May
	RE 1
	2hrs
	Biology 1
	1hr 15mins
1hr 45mins

	Wed 14 May
	Geography 1
	1hr
	Media Studies (DVD)
	1hr 45mins

	Thur 15 May
	Maths 1 – Non Calc
	1hr 30mins
	
	

	Fri 16 May
	History 1
	2hrs
	Business Studies 2
	1hr 45mins

	
	
	
	
	

	Mon 19 May
	Chemistry 1
	1hr 15mins

1hr 45mins
	
	

	Tues 20 May
	English Literature 2
	2hrs 15mins
	Computer Science 2
	1hr 30mins

	Wed 21 May
	French Listening & Reading
	45mins/1hr
	RE 2
	1hr

	Thur 22 May
	Physics 1
	1hr 15mins

1hr 45mins
	Media Studies – Music & News
Engineering
	1hr 15mins

1hr 30mins

	Fri 23 May
	English Language 1
	1hr 45mins
	
	

	HALF TERM

	Mon 2 June
	Statistics 1
Italian List & Reading
	1hr 30mins

45mins/1hr
	
	

	Tues 3 June
	Russian List & Reading
	45mins/1hr 5mins
	
	

	Wed 4 June
	Maths 2
	1hr 30mins
	RE 3
	1hr

	Thur 5 June
	History 2
	2hrs
	French Writing
	1hr 15mins

	Fri 6 June
	English Language 2
	1hr 45mins
	Geography 2
	1hr

	
	
	
	
	

	Mon 9 June
	Biology 2
	1hr 15mins

1hr 45mins
	Italian Writing
	1hr 15mins

	Tues 10 June
	Spanish Listening & Reading
	35/45 mins

45mins/1hr
	
	

	Wed 11 June
	Maths 3
	1hr 30mins
	Contingency Half Day
	

	Thur 12 June
	Geography 3
	1hr
	Hospitality and Catering
Russian Writing
	1hr 20mins

1hr 25mins

	Fri 13 June
	Chemistry 2
	1hr 15mins

1hr 45mins
	Statistics 2
	1hr 30mins

	
	
	
	
	

	Mon 16 June
	Physics 2
	1hr 15mins

1hr 45mins
	Music Listening & Appraising
	1hr 30mins

	Tues 17 June
	Spanish Writing
	1hr/1hr 15mins
	
	

	Contingency Full Day – Wednesday 25th June – All students must be available on Contingency Days


Student Results Day – Thursday 21st August 2025
D WILLIAMS
05.03.25
